



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO.15928 OF 2025

...

MANGLA DATTA GADHAVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS

...

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr.S.A.Deshmukh
AGP for the respondent-State : Mr.Ruchir S. Wani

...

**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
[VACATION COURT]**

DATE : 13.05.2025

P.C. :

1] Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. The learned APP waives notice for respondent-State and State Authorities. Mr.Nitin K. Chaudhari, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no.8.

2] List this matter on 16.05.2025 for consideration of interim relief.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC