



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

12 WRIT PETITION NO. 6542 OF 2025

Mangla Datta Gadhave

....Petitioner

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Secretary And Others

....Respondents

.....
Ms. M. V. Narwade h/f Mr. Deshmukh Swapnil A, Advocate for
the Petitioner

Mr. V. M. Chate, AGP for the Respondents - State

Mr. Nitin K. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent No.8

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
(Vacation Court)

DATED : 19th May, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. The learned AGP seeks some time to file Reply.
2. Time granted.
3. Stand over to 10/06/2025.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE