



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

966 WRIT PETITION NO. 6542 OF 2025

MANGLA DATTA GADHAVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. Deshmukh Swapnil A, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. D. Patil, AGP for Respondents-State

Mr. Nitin K. Chaudhari, Advocate for Respondent NO.8

....

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 10.06.2025

PER COURT :-

. Learned AGP should ensure that record and proceedings before the District Collector be made available for perusal of this Court.

2. The petitioner shall supply copies for service of notice upon respondent Nos.4 to 7. If copies are supplied, issue notice to respondent Nos.4 to 7, returnable on 24.06.2025. Meanwhile, petitioner shall be at liberty to serve respondent Nos. 4 to 7 by any other alternate mode as permissible under law and file affidavit of service to that effect by the returnable date.

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.]