

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 WRIT PETITION NO. 6542 OF 2025

MANGLA DATTA GADHAVE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Deshmukh Swapnil A.

AGP for Respondent nos. 1 to 3 : Mr. D.R. Korade

Advocate for Respondent no. 4 : Mr. Bhosale Sanjaykumar B.

Advocate for Respondent no. 8 : Mr. Siddheshwar M. Gaikwad h/f Mr. Nitin
K. Chaudhari

...

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 28.07.2025

PER COURT :

At the request of the learned advocate for respondent no. 8, by way
of last chance, the matter is adjourned to 25.08.2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

mkd/-